
Page 1 to 53

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007387-2024 

Contract

Long Acting Reversible Contraception in Primary Care
Settings Dynamic Purchasing System

Kent County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-007387

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f931  

Published 7 March 2024, 3:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

Sessions House

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Contact

Ms Terhi Suikkanen

Email

Terhi.Suikkanen@kent.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007387-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007387-2024
mailto:Terhi.Suikkanen@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 53

Region code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk


Page 3 to 53

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Long Acting Reversible Contraception in Primary Care Settings Dynamic Purchasing System

Reference number

DN670756

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121100 - General-practitioner services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Kent County Council is procuring through Primary Care, the fitting, monitoring, checking,
and removal of intrauterine devices (IUDs), intrauterine systems (IUSs) and sub-dermal
implants (SDIs), collectively known as long-acting reversible contraception (LARC), for
contraceptive purposes only. The Council is aiming to procure a service which is available in
each Kent geographical Primary Care Network area, to ensure access for services
throughout the county.

The service will be provided in primary care settings across Kent, by practitioners who hold
valid and up-to-date Letters of Competence (LoC), as issued by the Faculty of Sexual and
Reproductive Healthcare (FSRH), for the procedures undertaken, or by potential providers
who have suitability to pursue the professional activity, including the ability to:

- achieve and maintain competence to deliver LARC as specified by the FSRH as part of a
primary care pathway.

- have appropriate treatment rooms and facilities for delivery of LARC as specified by FSRH
latest clinical guidance, within each geographical GP PCN/ neighbourhood quadrant.

- ensure that patients with needs relating to uncomplicated STIs should have their care
managed by appropriately skilled healthcare professionals, as defined by the latest
standards specified by the British Association for Sexual Health and HIV (BASHH).



Page 4 to 53

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £630,000 / Highest offer: £900,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kent County Council is procuring through Primary Care, the fitting, monitoring, checking,
and removal of intrauterine devices (IUDs), intrauterine systems (IUSs) and sub-dermal
implants (SDIs), collectively known as long-acting reversible contraception (LARC), for
contraceptive purposes only. The Council is aiming to procure a service which is available in
each Kent geographical Primary Care Network area, to ensure access for services
throughout the county.

The service will be provided in primary care settings across Kent, by practitioners who hold
valid and up-to-date Letters of Competence (LoC), as issued by the Faculty of Sexual and
Reproductive Healthcare (FSRH), for the procedures undertaken, or by potential providers
who have suitability to pursue the professional activity, including the ability to:

- achieve and maintain competence to deliver LARC as specified by the FSRH as part of a

primary care pathway.

- have appropriate treatment rooms and facilities for delivery of LARC as specified by FSRH

latest clinical guidance, within each geographical GP PCN/ neighbourhood quadrant.

- ensure that patients with needs relating to uncomplicated STIs should have their care

managed by appropriately skilled healthcare professionals, as defined by the latest

standards specified by the British Association for Sexual Health and HIV (BASHH).



Page 5 to 53

The initial contract term is from 1/12/2023-30/11/2024, with the possibility of up to two 12
months extensions. Contracts with Suppliers will be tariff-based and subject to change, with
no minimum guaranteed value, as the service is activity based. However, the estimated total
spend including reimbursement of the LARC devices, over 3 years is 4,100,000 GBP.

Kent County Council is looking to appoint Suppliers through a Dynamic Purchasing System,
to provide this service. The DPS is for the procurement of social and other services referred
to in Regulation 74 of the Public Contracts Regulations (2015) and as such, the intention is
to use a Light Touch Regime, rather than the full regime described in Regulation 34 (Dynamic
Purchasing System). The deadline for receipt of Initial Tender round was 12 noon on 15
November 2023. The DPS is open for ongoing intake.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 53

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-025875

/Notice/025875-2023


Page 7 to 53

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SC230146

Title

Long Acting Reversible Contraception in Primary Care Settings Dynamic Purchasing System

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 99 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Amherst Medical Practice

Amherst Medical Practice, 21 St. Botolphs Road,

Sevenoaks

TN13 3AQ,

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)



Page 8 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ash Surgery

sh Surgery, Chilton Place, Ash,

Canterbury

CT3 2HD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ashford Medical Partnership

Bentley Road,

Ashford

TN24 0HZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 9 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Balmoral Surgery

Canada Road, Walmer, Deal, Kent,

Deal

CT14 7EQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bearsted Medical Practice

Yeoman Lane, Bearsted

Maidstone

ME14 4DS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent



Page 10 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bethesda Medical Centre

Palm Bay Avenue

Margate

CT9 3NR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Birchington Medical Centre

Minnis Road

Birchington

CT7 9HQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 11 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Borough Green Medical Practice

Quarry Hill Road, Borough Green,

Borough Green

TN15 8RQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brewer Street Surgery

4 Brewer Street

Maidstone

NE14 1RU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 12 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Broadstairs Medical Practice

The Broadway Broadstairs

Broadstairs

CT10 2AJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Canterbury medical Practice

Bridge Health Centre, Patrixbourne Road, Bridge,

Canterbury

CT4 5BL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 13 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Charing Medical Partnership

Surgery Close Charing

Ashford

TN27 0AW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Devon Road Surgery

32 Devon Road

South Darenth

DA4 9AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 14 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Downs Way Medical Practice

Worcester Close, Istead Rise

Gravesend

DA13 9LB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dr C.J. Shimmins & Partners

Dartford East Health Centre, Pilgrims Way,

Dartford

DA1 1QY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 15 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dr Molony and Partners

Sturry Surgery, 53 Island Road, Sturry

CANTERBURY

CT2 0EF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

East Cliff Medical Practice

The Montefiore Medical Centre, Dumpton Park Drive,

Ramsgate

CT11 8AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 16 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Estuary View Medical Centre

Estuary View Medical Centre, Boorman Way

Whitstable

CT53SE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Faversham Medical Practice

Faversham Health Centre, Bank Street

Faversham

ME13 8QR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 17 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lenham Surgery

Len Valley Practice Groom Way Lenham

Maidstone

ME17 2QF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Greensand Health Centre

Heath Road, Linton

Maidstone

ME17 4NU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 18 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Guildhall Surgery

65-69 Guildhall Street,

Folkestone

CT20 1EJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hawkinge and Elham Valley Practice

Hawkinge Health Centre 74 Canterbury Road

Hawkinge

CT18 7QY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 19 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HEADCORN SURGERY

GRIGG LANE, HEADCORN,

Ashford

TN27 9AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lamberhurst Surgery

Lamberhurst Down, Lamberhurst,

Tunbridge Wells,

TN3 8EX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 20 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lonsdale Medical Centre

1 Clanricarde Gardens

Tunbridge Wells

TN1 1PE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Memorial Medical Centre

Bell Road

Sittingbourne

ME10 4XX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 21 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Minster Surgery

75 High Street, Minster

Ramsgate

CT12 4AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New Dover Road Surgery

New Dover Road Surgery, 10 New Dover Road

Canterbury

CT1 3AP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 22 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Newton Place Surgery

Newton PLace Surgery Newton Road

Faversham

ME13 8FH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Old Road West Surgery

30 Old Road West,

Gravesend

DA11 0LL,

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 23 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Orchard End Surgery

Dorothy Avenue,

Cranbrook

TN17 3AY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pelham Medical Practice

Pelham Road, 17 Pelham Road,

Gravesend

DA11 0HN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 24 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pilgrims Way Surgery

Pilgrims Way,

Dartford

DA1 1QY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Redwood Practice

Dartford West Health Centre, Tower Road,

Dartford

DA1 2HA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 25 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rusthall Medical Centre

Rusthall Medical Centre Nellington Road Rusthall

Royal Tunbridge Wells

TN4 8UW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sandwich Medical Practice

Cattle Market,

Sandwich,

CT13 9ET

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 26 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Snodland Medical Practice

Catts Alley

SNODLAND

ME6 5SN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Springhead Health Group

Building B Fleet Health Campus Vale Road

Northfleet

DA11 8BZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 27 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St. Andrew's Medical Centre

133 London Road Southborough

Tunbridge Wells

TN4 0NA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hildenborough Medical Centre

Westwood Tonbridge Road

Hildenborough

TN11 9HL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 28 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grosvenor and St James Medical Practice

23 Upper Grosvenor Road

Tunbridge Wells

TN1 2DX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hamstreet Surgery

Ruckinge Road, Hamstreet

Ashford

TN26 2NJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent



Page 29 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ivy Court Surgery

Recreation Ground Road

Tenterden

TN30 6RB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kingsnorth Medical Practice

Ashford Road, Kingsnorth

Ashford

TN23 3ED

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent



Page 30 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kingswood Surgery

Kingswood Road

Tunbridge Wells

TN2 4UH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marden Medical Centre

Church Green, Marden

Tonbridge

TN12 9HP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent



Page 31 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Meopham Medical Centre

Wrotham Road, Meopham

Gravesend

DA13 0AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ45 - Mid Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Minster Medical Group

Sheppey Healthy Living Centre, Plover Road, Minster

Sheerness

ME12 3LT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 32 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New Hayesbank Surgery

Bybrook, Kennington

Ashford

TN24 9JZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dr Sawyer and Partners

The Old Bakery Penshurst Road

Speldhurst

TN3 0PQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent



Page 33 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Edenbridge Medical Practice

Station Road Edenbridge

Tonbridge

TN8 5ND

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mocketts Wood Surgery

Hopeville Avenue Broadstairs

Broadstairs

CT10 2TR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent



Page 34 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northgate Medical Practice

1 Northgate

Canterbury

CT1 1WL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Oaklands Health Centre

Oaklands Health Centre, Stade Street

Hythe

CT21 6BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent



Page 35 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Otford Medical practice

Leonard Avenue, Otford,

Sevenoaks

TN14 5RB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Park Surgery

116 Kings Road

Herne Bay

CT6 5RE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent



Page 36 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Phoenix Medical Practice

Bell Lane, Burham

Rochester

ME1 3SX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sandgate Road Surgery

180 Sandgate Road

Folkestone

CT20 2HN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent



Page 37 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Richards Road Surgery

227 St Richards Road

Deal

CT14 9LF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sutton Valence Group Practice

South Lane, Sutton Valence

Maidstone

ME17 3BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent



Page 38 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Swanscombe Health Centre

Southfleet Road

Swanscombe

DA10 0BF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sydenham House Medical Centre

Mill Court

Ashford

TN24 8DN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent



Page 39 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Temple Hill Surgery

St Edmunds Road

Dartford

DA1 5ND

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Cedars Surgery

26 to 28 Swanley Centre

Swanley

BR8 7AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 40 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Grange Practice

Dumpton Park Drive

Ramsgate

CT11 8AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Heron Medical Practice

161 Station Road

Herne Bay

CT6 5NF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent



Page 41 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Limes Medical Centre

Trinity Square

Margate

CT9 1QY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Meads Medical Practice Limited

29 Quartz Way, The Meads

Sittingbourne

ME10 5AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent



Page 42 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

THE SHEPWAY MEDICAL CENTRE

10a Northumberland Court Northumberland Road

Maidstone

ME15 7LN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Mote Medical Practice

St Saviours Road

Maidstone

ME15 9FL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent



Page 43 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Shrubbery

65a Perry Street, Northfleet

Gravesend

DA11 8RD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Vine Medical Centre

13 Tonbridge Road

Maidstone

ME16 8RL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent



Page 44 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Wellcome Practice

Tower Road

Dartford

DA1 2HA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Wells Medical Practice

Abbey Court 7 to 15 St Johns Road

Tunbridge Wells

TN4 9TF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent



Page 45 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Westerham Practice

Russell House, Market Square,

Westerham,

TN161RB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The White Cliffs Medical Centre

143 Folkestone Road

Dover

CT17 9SG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent



Page 46 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thornhills Medical Centre

Larkfield Health Centre Martin Square

Larkfield

ME20 6QL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tonbridge Medical Group

3 River Lawn Road

Tonbridge

TN9 1EP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent



Page 47 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University Medical Centre

Giles Lane

Canterbury

CT2 7PB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wallis Avenue Surgery

Wallis Avenue

Maidstone

ME15 9JJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent



Page 48 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Warders Medical Centre

East Street

Tonbridge

TN9 1LA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Waterfield House

186 Henwood Green Road

Pembury

TN2 4LR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent



Page 49 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wateringbury Surgery

14 Pelican Court, Wateringbury,

Maidstone

ME18 5SS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Weald View Medical Practice

North Ridge Rye Road

Hawkhurst

TN18 4EX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent



Page 50 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

West Malling Group Practice

116 High Street

West Malling

ME19 6NE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Westgate Surgery

60 Westgate Bay Avenue

Westgate On Sea

CT8 8SN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent



Page 51 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Woodchurch Surgery

Front Road, Woodchurch

Ashford

TN26 3SF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Woodlands Health Centre

Allington Road, Paddock Wood

Tonbrige

TN12 6AX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent



Page 52 to 53

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wye Surgery

Oxenturn Road, Wye

Ashford

Kent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £630,000 / Highest offer: £900,000 taken into consideration



Page 53 to 53

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent County Council

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-10T04:02:53+0100
	TCPDF




